
INSIDE THE VACUUM CHAMBER THE SCREWS HAS TO BE OUTGASSED: SEE DRAWING CTFBIFEA0018

 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

i

k

l

m

n

o

p

q

REF.CERNOBSERVATIONSMAT.POSQUA

S.ENS/S.ASS

DESCRIPTION

ENS/ASS

 
CONTROLLED

DRAWN

RELEASED

APPROVED

REPLACES
SIZE IND.

NOT VALID FOR EXECUTION
NON VALABLE POUR EXECUTION QAC

CERN

SCALE

A0CTFBIFEA0001

CTF\BIFEA0\CTFBIFEA0001

 

2009−06−04G. FOFFANO

1:2

  
Beam Intensity Flashbox with Energy measurement (variant A)

−

FLASHBOX ASSEMBLY
 
 
 

N
O
R
M
E
S
 
I
S
O

I
S
O
 
S
T
A
N
D
A
R
D
S

PR
OJ
EC
TI
ON

D
E
S
S
I
N
,
 
R
U
G
O
S
I
T
E
,
 
T
O
L
E
R
A
N
C
E
S

S
E
L
O
N

D
R
A
W
I
N
G
,
 
R
U
G
O
S
I
T
Y
,
 
T
O
L
E
R
A
N
C
E
S

A
C
C
O
R
D
I
N
G
 
T
O

G
E
N
E
V
E

CE
RN

Ce
 d

es
si

n 
ne

 p
eu

t 
et

re
 u

ti
li

se
 a

 d
es

 f
in

s 
co

mm
er

ci
al

es
 s

an
s 

au
to

ri
sa

ti
on

 e
cr

it
e

Th
is

 d
ra

wi
ng

 m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

us
ed

 f
or

 c
om

me
rc

ia
l 

pu
rp

os
es

 w
it

ho
ut

 w
ri

tt
en

 a
ut

ho
ri

sa
ti

on

O
R
G
A
N
I
S
A
T
I
O
N
 
E
U
R
O
P
E
E
N
N
E
 
P
O
U
R

L
A
 
R
E
C
H
E
R
C
H
E
 
N
U
C
L
E
A
I
R
E

E
U
R
O
P
E
A
N
 
O
R
G
A
N
I
Z
A
T
I
O
N
 
F
O
R
 
N
U
C
L
E
A
R
 
R
E
S
E
A
R
C
H

 
 
CTFBIFEA0002

 
 

−

ASSEMBLED BOX −
1 1

 
 
CTFBIFEA0005

 
 

−

UPPER SUPPORT −
1 2

 
 
CTFBIFEA0006

 
 

−

BLOCK FOR ADJUSTMENT SCREWS −
5 3

 
 
CTFBIFEA0007

 
 

−

INTERMEDIATE PLATE −
1 4

 
 
CTFBIFEA0008

 
 

−

LOWER SUPPORT −
1 5

 
 
CTFBIFEA0009

 
 

−

RECTANGULAR FLANGE −
2 6

 
 
CTFBIFEA0010

 
 

−

ELECTRODE SUPPORT −
8 7

 
 
CTFBIFEA0011

 
 

−

SUPPORT FOR − ALUMINA ELECTRODE
4 8

 
 
CTFBIFEA0012

 
 

−

ALUMINA PLATE −
4 9

 
 
CTFBIFEA0013

 
 

− SUPP INF CERAM BOBINAGE

− BOTTOM COIL SUPPORT
1 10

 
 
CTFBIFEA0014

 
 

− SUPP SUPER BOBINE

− COIL TOP SUPPORT
2 11

 
 
CTFBIFEA0015

 
 

−

ALUMINA TUBE −
1 12

 
 
CTFBIFEA0016

 
 

−

FIDUCIAL SUPPORT −
2 13

 
 
CTFBIFEA0017

 
 

−

HOLDING PLATE −
1 14

 
 
HELICOFLEX HN200

 
 

−

Metallic Gasket
2 15

 
 
KURT J LESKER T−0450

 
Stainless Steel

 
T DN60

1 16

 
 
MDC D25−450/Part Nr633002

 
 

 
MULTIPIN FEEDTHROUGH

4 17

 
 
MDC SHV275/Part Nr634001

 
 

 
SHV Coaxial

4 18

 
 
NORELEM NLM 06914−140081

 
 

 
HANDLE

4 19

 
 
ISO4762/BOSSARD BN612

 
A2

 
SKT HD CAP SCREW M3x4

16 20

 
 
DIN5980/BOSSARD BN5258

 
A2

 
WASHER M3

16 21

 
 
ISO4762/BOSSARD BN610

 
A2

 
SKT HD CAP SCREW M4x10

4 22

 
 
ISO4017/BOSSARD BN622

 
A2

 
HEX SCREW M4x12

16 23

 
 
ISO4017/BOSSARD BN622

 
A2

 
HEX SCREW M4x16

4 24

 
 
ISO7089/BOSSARD BN670

 
A2

 
WASHER M4

24 25

 
 
DIN128A/BOSSARD BN20194

 
A2

 
WASHER M4

32 26

 
 
ISO4762/BOSSARD BN610

 
A2

 
SKT HD CAP SCREW M6x12

4 27

 
 
ISO4762/BOSSARD BN610

 
A2

 
SKT HD CAP SCREW M6x25

10 28

 
 
DIN128A/BOSSARD BN20194

 
A2

 
WASHER M6

10 29

 
 
ISO4762/BOSSARD BN610

 
A2

 
SKT HD CAP SCREW M8x16

4 30

 
 
ISO4762/BOSSARD BN610

 
A2

 
SKT HD CAP SCREW M8x20

4 31

 
 
DIN128A/BOSSARD BN20194

 
A2

 
WASHER M8

8 32

 
 
ISO4017/BOSSARD BN622

 
A2

 
HEX SCREW M10x35

 33

 
 
ISO4017/BOSSARD BN622

 
A2

 
HEX SCREW M10x70

5 34

 
 
ISO4017/BOSSARD BN624

 
A4

 
HEX SCREW M10x70

68 35

 
 
ISO7089/BOSSARD BN670

 
A2

 
WASHER M10

136 36

 
 
ISO4032/BOSSARD BN5713

 
A2

 
NUT M10

68 37

 
 
DIN975/BOSSARD BN5713

 
A2

 
THREADED ROD M16x130

3 38

 
 
ISO4032/BOSSARD BN5713

 
A2

 
NUT M16

9 39

 
 
DIN6319C/BOSSARD BN10614

 
Steel

 
SPHERICAL WASHER M16

6 40

 
 
DIN6319D/BOSSARD BN5578

 
Steel

 
CONICAL SEAT M16

6 41

 
 
LHCGIMSA0002

 
 

 
Survey target

2 42

 
 
STDVFUHV0007

 
 

 
 

 43

 
 
ISO2338/BOSSARD BN684

 
 

 
Cylindrical pin dia. 5x12

4 44

IND. DATE NOM/NAME ZONE MODIFICATION

A 2010−01−28 G. FOFFANO  mod det 13

195

586

440

195

3
0
0

4
8
9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2021

22

23
12 25

25

27

28
29

30

3131

32 33

34

35

36

38

39

4140

37

26

42

43


